TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artemis HR, Inc.		07/13/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beyond.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 Freedom Business Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76022025	BEYOND.COM
Registration Number:	2613841	BEYOND.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4526

Email: milgramm@pepperlaw.com Correspondent Name: Marla R. Milgram, Esquire Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130470.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marla R. Milgram

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0184

900039117

Signature:	/marlarmilgram/
Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=beyond_change of name#page1.tif source=beyond_change of name#page2.tif source=beyond_change of name#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0185 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

BEYOND.COM, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS,STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2591964

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2005073

MICROFILM START - END: 105 - 108

MARLA R MILGRAM ESQ 632 ROBINSON LANE HAVERFORD PA 19041 - 1927

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0186

PE	NNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	
Entity Number -591964	Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) X Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)	
Address	P.MILGRAM, ESQ INSON LN. State Zin Code PA 19041 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.	
\$70	Filed in the Department of State onJUL_13 2005	
	Secretary of the Commonwealth	
	e requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the ur hereby states that:	dersig
In compliance with the ring to amend its articles, h	hereby states that:	edersign
2. The (a) address of the commercial registere correct the following (a) Number and St 620 FREEDOM	hereby states that:	<u>M01</u>
2. The (a) address of the commercial registere correct the following (a) Number and St (b) Name of Commec/o	is corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its ed office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to g information to conform to the records of the Department): treet City State Zip County BUSINESS CTR STE (ZO KING OF PRUSSIA FA 1944) herecial Registered Office Provider County	<u>M01</u>
2. The (a) address of the commercial registere correct the following (a) Number and St (b) Name of Commedo	hereby states that: Beyond, com, Inc. is corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its ed office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to ginformation to conform to the records of the Department): Itreet City State Zip County A BUSINESS CTR STE (Zo KING OF PRUSSIA PA 1940) Inercial Registered Office Provider County Her which it was incorporated: pa B.C.L.	<u>M01</u>

PA DEPT, OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0187

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of direc	tors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).	
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ring:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	rth in full, is as follows	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set f hereof.	orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
X The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede th	e original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be	
	signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	day of July,	
	2005.	
	ARTEMIS HR, INC	
	Name of Corporation May a May a	
	Signature Vice Procedent	
	Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 01/05/2006